
 

 
Scotland to Donegal timetable operating on Wednesdays and Saturdays June to September 

Location Departure   
Buchanan Bus Station – Stance 56 12.30   
Kilmarnock - Q8 Filling Station 13.00   
Ayr - Filling Station @ Monkton Lodge 13.15   
Girvan – Bus Stop near Asda entrance 13.45   
Cairnryan – Stenna Terminal 14.15 Fares from Scotland to the below locations 

 Arrive Adult Single Child Single 
Belfast – Stenna Terminal 18.00 €75/£65 €50/£40 
Toome - Bus stop at Roundabout Belfast side 18.20 €75/£65 €50/£40 
Dungiven – Lay-by after Roundabout Belfast side 18.45 €75/£65 €50/£40 
Derry – Water Street 19.15 €75/£65 €50/£40 
Bridgend – Doherty’s Cafe 19.30 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Letterkenny – Bus Stop at Michael Murphy 
Sports 

19.45 €85/£75 €60/£50 

Kilmacrennan – Post Office 19.55 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Creeslough – Carpark 20.05 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Dunfanaghy -Town Square 20.15 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Falcarragh – Gweedore Bar 20.25 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Gortahork – Loch Altan Hotel 20.30 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Gweedore – Molloy’s 20.40 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Gweedore – Bunbeg Crossroads 20.42 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Crolly – Paddy Og’s 20.50 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Annagry - Carpark 21.00 €85/£75 €60/£50 
Dungloe – Sweeney’s Hotel 21.15 €85/£75 €60/£50 

For Bookings and enquiries call Donegal: 074 95 48114 or Glasgow: 07919 204821or visit www.busfeda.ie. 


